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LUNCH: 1 1 :CX) A.M. - 2:30 P.M. DINNER 6:00 P.M. - 1 1 :00 P.M.

• CONTINENTAL CUISINE •

"DISTINCTIVE DINING AND FINE POTABLE SPIRITS" ^

2237 POWELL STREET. SAN FRANCISCO, CALIF. (94133) (415) 397-9797

168

BOAT BUILX>ERS

Andcnon ft Cri«U>f*ni 894 Inne* Av
HAH SKip Service Co 193 China Buin
Shipwrighu Joiner* Boat BIdn 2086 3d St

BOAT CHARTERING AND
RENTING SERVICE

Fra iciacan Line* 375 lUinoia St

lake Merced Boat Houie Inc Hardiag Rd End
Skyline Blvd

Mercantile & Marine California Inc 50 California

St Rm 915
Nick Reacino'a Boat Lovely Martha 72 Ledyard St

Stow Lake Co Golden Gate Park Po* 12

BOAT DEALERS

Boat * Motor Mart 3260 Army St
Midland Marine Brokerage Inc 1 Market Plaza

Suite 1005
Park Preaidio Marine 144 Clement St

Pearson Delta Yacht Sla 364 Pine St Rm 703
Serendipity Shelter Systema The Embarcadero N

Pier 9
Shipyard Marketing Inc 1 Market Plaza Suite

1005
Sportamen'a Outboard Motor Service 2850 22d St

BOAT REPAIRING

Allemand Brothera Boat Repair GrifTith St
Anderaon & Criatofani Marine Ways 894 Innea Av
G P Outboard Motor Shop 2646 3d St
Romp Machine Div & Propeller Repr 865 China

Bainn

BOAT STORAGE AND
DOCKAGE

Creacent Wharf A Warehouae 566 The
Embarcadero S Pier 32

Ramp The 855 China Baain
Recreation Reat Inc 385 The Embarcadero S Pier

24

BOILER CLEANERS AND
REPAIRERS

Ace Boiler A Welding Worka 2773 Folaom St
Induatrial Power Inc 1485 Bayahore Blvd Rm 351
Rieger Boiler A Control Co 1408 YoaemiU Av

BOILER COMPOUND MFRS
BuU A Roberta Inc 1 14th St

BOILER MFRS AND
DISTRIBUTORS

Ocean Shore Iron Worka Inc 1660 Jerrold Av

BOLT AND NUT MFRS AND
DISTRIBUTORS

Mack Diatributora 1270 Underwood Av

•BONDED WAREHOUSES
WESTERN CARLOADING CO 1420 4th St

(•4107) Tel MC-MMO (8m Index To
Adverttoera)

•BONDING COMPANIES

ISRAEL BONDS, 47 Keuny St, Suite 706
(»4108) Tel 781-3213, Bnnch Ofc In
Oakland At 364 2Iat St (94612) Tel 896-

•BONDS AND STOCKS-
INVESTMENT

SUTRO A CO INCORPORATED 460
Monl«omery St. Tel (416) 446-8600 (Sne
Index To Advertlaera)

BOOKBINDERS
Aardvark Studio 1923 Union St
Cardoza-Jamea Binding Co 939 Harriaon St
Faat Service Bindery Inc 245 8th St
Foater A Futemick Co Inc 444 Bryant SI
Herring A Robinaon 2340 San Bruno Av
Lemoa A L Co 375 Fremont St
Manifold Trade Bindery 1186 Howard St
Mucci Paul Conaervation Bookbinder 3045

Fillmore St
R B Macedo Co 564 6th St
Schuberth Bookbindery 821 Howard St
Spiral Binding Inc 182 2d St 2d Fl

Straub Wm H Inc 144 Ruaa St
Trade Bindery 60 Federal St

BOOKING AGENTS
Adler Theatrical Agency 114 Agriculture BIdg
Brebner Agency Inc 1616 Polk St
Demeter Agency 2087 Union St Suite 6
Film-Theatre Actora Exchange 271 Columbus Av
Jordan Nick Muaical Org (Booking Agent) 1376

Plymouth Av
Leigh Bureau The 901 Ruaa BIdg
Lewis Tony EnUrpriaea 1823 Union St
Muaiciana Swiuhboard 3004 16th St Rm 310
Myriad Talent Productiona 3004 16th St Rm 306

BOOKING AGENT8-CONTD
San Francisco Artista Management 696 Folaom St
San Franciaco Caating 1615 Polk St
Taniguchi Muaic Productiona Co 1762 Buchanan

St
Women's Speaker* Bureau 2229 Lombard St

BOOKKEEPING SERVICE

Accurate Book Control 1837 Mc AUister St
Almendares Tax Service 3420 26th St

Andreoli Tax Service 4162 24th St

ASSOCIATED BUSINESS CONSULTANTS,
1800 DIvlaadero St (94116) Tel 667-9300

Automatic Accounting Systems 1246 Folaom St
Rm 208

Axelrod Marshall A Aaaociatea 1301 Sanchez St
Baker A Heller 444 Mills BIdg
Barclay Calculating Bureau 617 Phelan BIdg
Beltran Bookkeeping Service 3136 22d St
Benavente Tijerino Tax Service 309 Valencia St
Block H A R 1336 Van Neaa Av
Block H A R 366 Weat Portal Av
Block H A R 4566 Mission St
Block H & R Co 2714 Diamond St

BUSINESS CONTROL SERVICE 620
aement St, Tel 221-2424 (See Index To
Advertlaera)

Butterfield-Brown Margie 1950 Lombard St
Butterfly Ribs 229 Shipley St
Cadenhead June 1145 Market St
Capistrano Agency 25 Taylor St Rma 701 703
Caprio A Associates 3061 Fillmore St
Carma 1724 Sacramento St

Chien Nelaon N 948 Flood BIdg
Christenaen Buaineaa Servicea 2750 I9th St
Condo N O Office Serve 668 Lisbon St
C^osmoa Tax Service 1006 Market St Rm 401
Dahler Glenn 5491 Mission St
De Rocco Billing Service 1456 Jones St Apt 23
Drolapas Steve E 538 Flood BIdg
Ernie's Bookkeeping A Tax Serv 1510 26th Av
Fauaet CJharlea D 764 Geary St
Flaum Jean S 282 28th Av
Foodym Jerry L Income Tax Service 1607 Jackaon
St

Galiaatua Harry M A Co 6 3d St Rm 910
Gandhi S M Bookkeeping A Tax Service 2249

Irving St
General Bookkeeping Servs 669 Monadnock BIdg
H A R Block 1984 Mission St
Hancock Paul 44 Wells Fargo Bk BIdg Rm 503
Hart A L Bookkeeping Service 1516 Sloat Blvd
Rm 11

Hartman Preaton 117 Agriculture BIdg
Hendhx Bookkeeping Ck> 196 Leiand Av
Huaer Roaemary Inc 680 Beach St Suite 320
Jordan Lee 559 Pacific Av Rm 3
Kroner Donald L 158 Jordan Av
Kunisaki Maaashi 1623 34th Av
Love Joan Bookkeeping 2039 Taraval St
MIDAS 1201 Howard St

Maldonado Librado 1786 27th Av
Marcoin Management Servicea 2461 Judah St
Mc Keag Productiona 260 Kearny St Rm 406
Mc Keon Jones A Associates 532 Larkin St
Mc Murray Tax Service 86 Mc Allister St
Miller David J 2198 Jackson St Apt 4

Mission Accounting Services 3363 Mission St

Mission Busineaa Service 118 Tocoloma Av
Miaaion Income Tax A Bookkeeping 2447 Mission
St

Morgan Wm 3232 Mission St

Newman Wilbur A 2650 Moraga St
Physicians Billing Service Inc 401 Foera',.er St
Politi I Lloyd Bookkeeping A Acctg 1617 Pine St
Rhie Yun J 948 Flood BIdg
Rodriguez Joae R 3358 18th St

Ronco Bookkeeping A Tax Service 2224 Irving St
Salvatore's Bookkeeping A Tax Service 2991

Mission St
Scatena Victor A 2943 Baker St

Security Buaineaa Servicea 5723 Miaaion St

Seewald L F A Co 271 Collins St

Shandre Bookkeeping Service 24 California St Rm
515

Sheridan Buaineaa Service 158 11th St

Shine Wm B 1956Vi Lombard St

Simon Wong Bookkeeping Service 1329 Maaon St
Simple Simon 495 3d Av Apt 8
Smith J C Bookkeeping A Tax Service 4911 3d St
Tax Analysts Of America 560 Irving St
Tax Preparation A Bkpg Servs 260m World Trade

Center
Triangle Bookkeeping Co 271 Collins St
Tyrrell Bookkeeping & Tax Service 603a

Diviaadero St
Van Loon Bros Business Management Sys 4444
Geary Blvd Rm 101

Wella-Wells A Associate* 3221a Pierce St
WOO WILSON D

960 GRANT AV (94108)

TELEPHONE (416) 433-6334
Woodd John C 3925 Judah St

Yan'a Buaineaa Service 1556 Stockton St

BOOKS—RETAIL
Adonia 384 Ellis St
Adult Book* 447 O'FArrell St

Adult Books A Magazines 109 6th St

Alicom Books A Things 3428 Balboa St
Anchorage Bookatore The 2398 Pine St
Antiquus Bibliopole 4147 24th St

Argonaut Bookahop 792 Sutter St

Arkadyan Books 926 Irving St

Aaia Book Store 876 Washington St

Atlantis Meta Physical Bookshop 1730 Polk St

B A 1. Sales 101 '/i Powell St

Balboa Crystal A Book Store 444 Balboa St
Ben Hur Book Store 1215 Polk St
Betty 'a Book Store HI 6th St
Bonanza Inn Book Shop 660 Market St

BOOKS—RETAIL—CONTD
Book Bag 1429 Polk St

Book Center Inc 618 Valencia St
Book Club Of California The 545 Sutter St Rm
202

Book Gallery A 445 Stockton St
Book Nook 700 Kearny St
Book-Worm II 510 O'FArrell St
Bookplace Inc 50 Clement St

Books For Aaia 461 6th St

Books Incorporation 3515 California St

Books Plus 3910 24th St
Bookamith 1746 Haight St

Bound Together 1901 Hayea St
Brentano's 265 Sutter St

Brick Row Book Shop The 251 Post St Rm 608
Brown Bag Bookatore Inc 2000 Fillmore St
Browaer Booka 2239 Fillmore St
Bruno's Book Store 1220 Polk St
Buddhist Book Store 1710 Octavia St
CALIFORNIA BOOK CO, II Phelan Av

(94112) Tel 686-1685
Canterbury C:omor 5301 Geary Blvd
Card Comer 504 Miaaion St
Caatro Drama Booka 3886 17th St
Cavalli A A Co 1441 Stockton St
Cohering Croaa Road 944 Cole St

Chineae Chriatian Mission Bookatore 30 Waverly
PI

Chineae Culture A Arta Corp 241 Columbus Av
Chriatian Center Bookstore 5817 Mission St
Chung Jeng Book Store 1014 Stockton St
City Lights Booka Inc 261 Columbua Av
Civic Center Booka 224 Mc Alliater St

Cokeabury (Division Of Methodist Publishing
House) 85 Mc Allister St

C^ollier P F Encyclopedia 23 Grant Av 4th FI

Colophon The 2223 Chestnut St

Compaaa Bookstore The 689 Clay St
C^ver To Cover Bookseller* 2264 Clement St
Culture Shop 776 Jackaon St
Dalton B Bookaeller 200 Kearny St

Dalton B Bookseller 49 Stonestown Mall
Day A Nite Trade Bindery 333 5th St
Dianco International 4448 California St

Diacount Booka 114 Eddy St
Discovery Book Shop The 246 Columbus Av
Eddy A Hyde Paper Back Book Store 476 Eddy

St

Eldorado Books 3879 22d St

European Book Co 926 Larkin St

Everybody's Bookstore 840 Keamy St
Faith Books 1468 California St
Fannings Book Store 401a Judah St
Farmers Almanac The 1690 43d Av
Fields Book Store 1419 Polk St

Folaom Gulch Adult Booka 947 Folaom St

FOREIGN AFFAIR, 2463 Fillmore St (94116)

Tel (415) 667-9700
Franciscan Shops (Book Dept) 1650 HoUoway Av
Frenchy's K A T Adult Book Store 1020 Geary St

Frenchy'a K A T Adult Book Stor; 315 Keamy
St

Frenchy's K A T Adult Book Store 101 Taylor St

Frenchy's K A T Adult Book Store 1265 Stockton
St

Frenchy's K A T Adult Book Stores 3091 16th St

Gallery Book Shop 1922 Clement St

Gee Yick Co 101 Waverly PI

GHIRARDELLI BOOK STORE, 900 North
Point St (94109) Tel 474-7262

Gift Of God 304 Plymouth Av
Golden Gate University Book Store 1 Ecker St
Goldengate C^mic Art Shop 722 Columbus Av
Gosha-Do C:o 1748 Buchanan St
Gourmet Guides 485 Sacramento St

Green Apple Bookstore The 606 Clement St
Grolier InteraUte 5517 Geary Blvd Rm 203
Gutenburg Booka 1348 9th Av
Hard Times Book Store 72 6th St

Harold's Bookatore 484 Geary St

Harpagon Aaaociatea 253 Collingwood St
Harper Tro Booka Inc 140 Powell St

HARVEST BOOK OTORE THE, 1239
Noriega St (94122) Tel 666-9672

Haatings Law Bookatore 198 Mc Allister St

Henry Albert Paperbound Books 524 Geary St

Ho Tai Printing & Book Store 1224 Powell St

Holmes Book Co 22 3d St

Holy Virgin Community 6254 Geary Blvd
Howell John Booka 434 Poat St

Infamoua Book Store 219 Jones St

Intemational Book Store 42 Turk St

Intemational Cromer The 500 Sutter St

JAB Adult Book Store 401 Eddy St

Jabberwock Books 143 Clement St

Jaguar Adult Book Store 4077 18th St
Johnson David Book Seller 1473 Pine St

KINOKUNIYA BOOK STORES OF
AMERICA INC, Japan Center (Weat
BIdg) 1681 Webater St (94116) Tel 667-

7626
La Caaa De Las Revistaa 3262 24th St

Lake Law Book 138 Mc Alliater St
Lake Law Books (Annex) 142 Mc Allister St

La Latina 2417 Mission St

La Modema Poesia 2118 Miaaion St

Le Salon 1118 Polk St

Libreria Mexico 2631 Mission St

Libreria Sendas 1908 Miaaion St

Lieber'a Books 5445 Geary Blvd
Limelight Book Store 1803 Market St

Lion Book Shop 3422 Balboa St

Ma Sam L Book Store 11 St Louia Al

Marcus Books 540 Mc Allister St

McDONALD-S BOOK SHOP, 48 Turk St
(94102) Tel 673-2236

Memory Lane Books 646 Irving St

MeUphysical Center And Bookshop 420 Sutter St

2dn
Middle Earth Booka 1792 Haight St
Militant Bookatore The 2320 Pine St
Militaria Ltd 900 North Point St
Minerva's Owl Book Shop 2181 Union St

BOOKS—RETAII^-CONTD
Miaaion News 2086 Mission St
Mister B's Books 191 Ellis St

Moody's Bookcaae 3608 Balboa St
MULTI MEDIA RESOURCE CENTER. 1626

Franklin St (94109) Tel 673-6100
Murder Incorporated 746 Diamond St
National Book Store 460 Broadway St
New China Bookatore 642 Pacific Av
New Day Bookatore 631 Diviaadero St
Ng Hing Kee Co 1800 Dement St

Norman Jeremy 442 Po« St 2d Fl

North Beach Book Novelty 617 Broadway St
O'Farrell Street Booka A Recorda 439 OTAnell

St
Old Wivea Tale* 532 Valencia St

Old World Book A Stamp Shop 1784 Union St
Ore Hing Book Store 723 Clay St
P M Bookatore 728 VaUejo St
Pambili Books 1056 14th St Apt 6
Paper Back Traffic 535 Caatro St
Paper Back TrafTic 558 Caatro St
Paperback The 1335 Polk St
Pharmacy 211 Pine St

Philobiblon 50 Maiden La
Pleaaure Palace 120 Turk St
Pounds Ltd 2201 Filbert St

Powell Street News 209 Powell St

Prometheus Paperbounda 2089 Hayea St

Riaque Film A Book Shop 415 Ellia St
Rooka A Becorda 1501 Polk St

Roeenthal Bernard M Inc 261 Poat St Rm 206
Saint Paul's Catholic Book A Film Center 46
Geary St

San Franciaco Comic Book Co 3327 23d St

San Franciaco Film Exchange 63 Taylor St

San Franciaco Muaeum Of Modem Art Bookatore
459 Van Neaa Av

Sang Sang Book Co 40 Waverly PI

Scopazzi John 278 Poat St Rm 306
Second Front Book Store 4079 19th Av
Second Front Book Store 211 Hugo St
Shook Book The 2401 Noriega St

Sierra Club Bookatore 530 Buah St

Socialiat Book Store 3284 23d St

Solar Light Annex 2072 Union St

Solar Light Books 2068 Union St

SPECTRUM BOOKSTORE. 209 Jackaon 81
(94111) Tel (4161 391-7484

Spencer Constance Mrs 442 Post St 3d Fl

SUcey's Of San Franciaco Inc 681 Market St

Stout Wm 17 Osgood PI

Sunaet Book Store 2161 Irving St

Teitbooks Unlimited 1929 Union St

Thelma Dangerfield's Library 4106 California St
Tillman Place Book Shop 8 Tillman PI

Time-Life Librariea Inc 330 Flood BIdg
Tom's Booka 861 Clay St
Turk Street News Inc 66 Turk St

Unity Book Shop 65 9th St Rm 1

Upstart Crow A Co 2801 Leavenworth St

Walden Booka 129 Geary St

Weatem Christian Bookatore 131 Franklin St lat

Fl

Weatem Paper^cka Inc 444 Bryant St
Winga-Aaian Jwlry A Antiques 190 Poat St

Wofsy Alan Fine ArU 150 Green St Pnthae B
World Around US The 1736 Stockton St
Writer's Bookstore 2848 Webater St

Znanie Book Store 5237 Geary Blvd

BOOKS—USED
Albatross Book Co 166 Eddy St

Best Of Two Worlds 1707 Haight St
Bookworm 608<4 Geary St

C^hange Book Store 606 Miaaion St

Circus Of The Soul 451 Judah St

Fantaay Etcetera 808 Larkin St

Lubbe Emest Books 280 Golden Gate Av
Mayer's Ronald W Uaed Booka 1920 Taraval St
Modem Times Book Store 3800 17th St

Old Book Shop 1104 Sutter St

BOOKS—WHOLESALE
Aaaociated Studenta Book Store SO Phelan Av
Centar Book Diatributor Co 655 S Van Neaa Av
Dalton B Bookaeller 2 Embarcadero Onter Level

Edwarda Brother* Incomplete Book Mfg 1485

Bayshore Blvd Rm 470

Emery Book Ckimpany 278 Weatem Mdae Mart
Government Book Store The 1023 New Fed BIdg
Holaon Scrap Booka 278 Western Mdae Mart
Philoaopher's Stone The 3814 24th St

BOOTS

S P-TERI CO INC, 24*0 San Bruno A*
(94134) Tel 467-7620

Shoes To Boot 1377 Haight St

BOTANICAL GARDENS
Piedmont Botanical Gardena 251 Keamy St Rm
508

BOTTLE DEALERS

California Glaaa Co 2098 Oakdale Av

BOTTLERS—CARBONATED
BEVERAGES

C^oca Cola Bottling C^o Of California The 1600

Mission St

Coca Cola Co 6800 3d St

Mission Bottling Co 285 Naples St

Pepsi C^ola Bottling Co 630 Valencia St

Seven-Up Bottling Co Of San Franciaco 1690

Yoaemite Av

ARCHDIOCESE OF SAN FRANCISCO
CATHOLIC CHANCERY OFFICE

445 CHURCH STREET, SAN FRANCISCO 94114 PHONE 863-5112


